

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS WHITE DIAMOND INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. INDIA

Tel: +91.22.25011983 | Fax: +91.22.25011984 | Web: www.whiteorganicagro.com|

Email: info@whiteorganicagro.com | CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860

Date: 09/01/2019

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

SCRIP CODE: 513713

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS OF NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject enclosed herewith are the Newspaper Clippings of Notice of Board Meeting published by the Company in newspapers named "Financial Express" (English Language) and "Mumbai Lakhsdeep" (Marathi Language) dated 09th January, 2019. The same is in compliances with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information.

Please take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours Faithfully,

For WHITE ORGANIC AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

DIN: 03121939

Managing Directo

Darshak Run

Encl: A/a.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ered & Corporate Office: BHEL House, Sin Fort, New Dellin, 1904 Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L74899DL1964G01004281 Contact Person: Shri Rajeev Kalra-Company Secretary and Compliance Offi Tel: +91 011-66337000, Fax: +91 011-66337428. E-mail: shareholderquery@bhel.in Website

HE ISSUE"),

JE. ISSUE

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHA OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS BHAI PATE

his Public Announcement (the "Post Buyback Public Announcement") is being made pursuant (4(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 (th Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the Public Announce the "Public Announcement"), and the Letter of Offer dated November 30, 2018 (the "Letter of ED ("AXITA" defined in this Post Buyback Public Announcement shall have the same meaning as assigned in thing A SHARE Letter of Offer.

I. THE BUYBACK

- **ER EQUITY** 1.1. Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (the "Company") had announced Buyback of 18,93,36,645 (Eight WILL BE Thirty Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Forty Five Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face vas ERVATION representing 5.16% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company from all the Equity Shares as on the record date (i.e. Tuesday, November 06, 2018), on a proportionate basis, this DOO EQUITY at a price of ₹86 (Rupees Eighty Six Only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate ₽ PREMIUM (Rupees One Thousand, Six Hundred and Twenty Eight Crore, Twenty Nine Lakh, Fifty One Thous THE "NET Only) ("Buyback Offer Size") for cash. The Buyback Offer Size represents upto 5% of both the start THE POST equity share capital and free reserves of the Company, for the financial year ended March 31, statements available as on the date of Board Meeting approving the proposal of the Buyback) and is w the aggregate of the fully paid up share capital and free reserves as per the audited accounts of the net offer its other than ended March 31, 2018.
- 1.2. The Company has adopted Tender Offer route for the purpose of Buyback. The Buyback was impleted securities acquisition of shares through Stock Exchange" notified by SEBI vide circular CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL applicants in with the SEBI circular CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated December 9, 2016, as may be amended from
- 1.3. The Buyback Offer opened on Thursday, December 13, 2018 and closed on Thursday, December 27,

DETAILS OF BUYBACK

2.1. The total number of Equity Shares bought back under the Buyback Offer are 18,93,36,645 EquiCLUDING Equity Share. 2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buyback of Equity Shares is ₹1628,29,51,470 excluding transaction

taxes such as securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty, etc.

2.3. The Registrar to the Buyback i.e. Karvy Fintech Private Limited (formerly Karvy Computershare Pshapter IX of considered 76,452 valid bids for 48,77,35,183 Equity Shares in response to the Buyback, resulting in a December 2.576 times the maximum number of shares proposed to be bought back. The details of valid bids recisE. For the the certificate dated January 03, 2019 from the Registrar are as follows:

Category of investor	No. of Equity Shares reserved in Buyback		Total Equity Shares Validly tendered	% R
General category of other Shareholders	16,09,36,148	3,104	43,53,40,862	filed but not
Reserved category for Small Shareholders	2,84,00,497	73,348	5,23,94,321	he details of filed but not
Total	18,93,36,645	76,452	48,77,35,183	which "bid

2.4. All valid bids have been considered for the purpose of Acceptance in accordance with the Buyback § the Letter of Offer. The communication of acceptance/ rejection has been initiated by the Registion. on January 08, 2019.

2.5. The settlement of all valid bids has been completed by the Clearing Corporation/ BSE on January accepted Equity Shares have been paid out to the respective shareholder/ shareholder brokers/ custo Demat Equity Shares accepted under the Buyback have been transferred to the Company's demat 2019. The unaccepted Demat Equity Shares have been returned to respective shareholder/ shareholder/

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2019

WHITE DIAMOND INDUSTRIES LIMITED) 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077, INDIA CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) 2015, intimation is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of White Organic Agro Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 16th January, 2019 at 11.30 A.M. at its Registered Office situated at 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar East Mumbai - 400077 for approval of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and period ended December 31, 2018 as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors, For, WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED Darshak Rupani

Managing Director Place: Mumbai DIN: 03121939 Date: 08-01-2019

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Intercontinental teasing and Finance Company Limited) CIN: L51100MH1984PLC269707 Website: www.iclf.co.in

Email: roc.iclf@gmail.com Regd. Off .: DBS Business Center, 213, Raheja Chambers, 2nd Floor, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel: 022 40509493;

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 16th January, 2019, at the Corporate Office of the Company, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter



व्हाईट ऑर्गेनिक ॲग्रो लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीची व्हाईट डायमंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड) नोंद.कार्यालय: ३१२ए, कैलास प्लाझा, वल्लभ बाग लेन, घाटकोपर (पू.), मुंबई-४०००७७, भारत. सीआयएन:एल०११००एमएच१९९०पीएलसी०५५८६०

स्चना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम २९ नुसार येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व कालावधीकरिता कंपनीचे अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षास मान्यता देणे याकरिता कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात-३१२ए, कैलास प्लाझा, वल्लभ बाग लेन, घाटकोपर (पू.), मुंबई-४०००७७ येथे बुधवार, दि. १६ जानेवारी, २०१९ रोजी सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ नुसार व्हाईट ऑगॅनिक ॲग्रो लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणारं आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता व्हाईट ऑर्गेनिक ॲग्रो लिमिटेडकरिता

डीआयएन: ०३१२१९३९

सही / -

दर्शक रुपानी दिनांकः ०८.०१.२०१९ व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक ठिकाण: मुंबई

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform General Public at large that that my plient is intending to purchase Flat more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder from M/s. SRI VINAYAK FINCON PVT. LTD. History of flat is as under.

a)Agreement to Sell dated 12th July 2011 and duly registered under Sr. No. BDR5-06302-2011 dated 20.07.2011 between M/s. Pranik Landmark Associates and M/s. SRI VINAYAK FINCON PVT. LTD.

Original Agreement is missing and not traceable and is lost. If any person has found the above missing documents shall kindly return the same to the below address.

Any person/s having or Claiming any right, title, demand or interest whatsoever into or upon or in respect of said Flat described in the Schedule in any respect, by way of Sale, Exchange, Lease, License, Trust, Inheritance, Legal Heirs, Possession, Attachment, Gift, Lis Pendens, Lien, Interest, Charge, Mortgage, any Deed or otherwise howsgever are hereby required to

DUBE tice is hereby given that Mrs. Daulat Banoo Sadruddin Somji being the recorded mber of the original Flat No. A-5, Ground floor in the Santacruz Summer Queen HS Ltd., has died on 04-03-2016.

shares and interest o member in the capital society in such manner the bye-law under

Place : Mira Road, Date

docate High Cou New Star C Beside Kanakia Mira Road (E). Dis

Shri AJIT SINGH BAMRA Mr. Mohiuddin son of Sadruddin Somji Khoja, 2(A) Mrs. Munira Nizamuddin Khoja the Sanskruti Building dow of Nizamuddin Sadruddin Somji Khoja, 2(B) Danisha Farhan Khan wife of Farhan operative Housing Sociana, Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(C) Rahila Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Mishaah Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Mishaah Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Mishaah Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Mishaah Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Mishaah Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Mishaah Nizamuddin Khoja address Kanakia Road, Bizamuddin Somji Khoja, 2(D) Misbaah Nizamuddin Khoja Daughter of Nizamuddin Somji Road (E) Diet Thomas Angel Road (E) Diet Thomas Ang Road (E), Dist. Thane 40 hoja, (3) Yasmin wife of Sultanali Aditya (4) Merunisa wife of Mehmood Jeena (5) Mumtaz flat no. 201 in the buildin flat of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Buildin flat of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all being the married daughter of the said Sadruddin died on 20/08/2016. On Building of Firoz Sutaria (No. 3, 4 & 5 all be MRS. SURINDER K. BAMomji) have applied to the society for transferring the Flat No. A-5 as well as Permanent mentioned advocate herb (commodation & the Share Certificate No. 10 & Distinctive Nos. 51 to 55 (both inclusive) objection from the heir of the joint names of (i) Mrs. Munira Nizamuddin Somji; (ii) Smt. Yasmin Sultanali Aditya; claimants / objector or (iii) Smt. Merunisa Mehmood Jeena and (iv) Smt. Mumtaz Firoz Sutaria, as Co-owners, the deceased member any person having any claim against in to or upon the said Flat and the said Share the deceased member any person having any claim against in, to or upon the said Flat and the said Share property of the society with Certificate or any part thereof by way of sale, inheritance, agreement, contract, right of day from the public property. day from the publication desidence, mortgage, gift, lease, easement, lien, charge, trust, maintenance or otherwise copies of such documents howsoever are hereby required to notify the same in writing along with supporting in support of his / her howsoever are hereby required to notify the same in writing along with supporting objection for transfer of succumentary evidence to the undersigned at C/o M/s Ashirwad Build Home Pvt. Ltd., of the deceased marsh busing address at 1st floor Nagri Building. 2nd Haspahad Lane. Santacruz (W). Mumbai of the deceased member having address at 1st floor, Nagri Building, 2nd Hasnabad Lane, Santacruz (W), Mumbal property of the society at 1-400 054 within 7 days from the days hereof, failing which the claim or objection, if any, below if no claim or objection, if any, below. If no claims / object will be considered as waived and / or abandoned and the society will further proceed in within the period. within the period prescribed will be considered as waived and / or abandoned and the books, within the period prescribed the matter of transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the matter of transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring of the Share Certificate and Flat in the joint names of the said client will be free to proceed the transferring the said client will be free to proceed the transferring the said client will be free to proceed the said client will and the society will be free (i) Mrs. Munira Nizamuddin Somji; (ii) Smt. Yasmin Sultanali Aditya; (iii) Smt. Merunisa Mehmood Jeena and (iv) Smt. Mumtaz Firoz Sutaria, as Co-owners.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

Original Ownership Flat being Flat No. A-5 on the Ground Floor, admeasuring 535 sq. ft. carpet area along with five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each under Share Certificate No. 10 and Distinctive Nos. 51 to 55 (Both inclusive) of the total face value of Rs. 250/in the Building known as Summer Queen and situated in Santacruz Summer Queen Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., which building is standing on the Plot bearing New City Survey Nos. H/535, H/536 and H/537 admeasuring 1434 1/3 rd sq.yrds. equivalent to 1198 sq.mtrs. or thereabouts and situated at 1st and 2nd Hasnabad Lane, Santacruz (W), Mumbai - 400 054 in the registration Sub-District of Bandra and Registered in the Books of collector, Land Revenue, under NA No. 188 and forming part of Survey No. 58-59 of Danda and Notified Area Committees House No. 5.

Dated this 09th day of January, 2019.

For Santacruz Summer Queen CHS Ltd., Mr. Abid S. Boxwalla, Secretary

C/o Ashirwad Build Home Pvt. Ltd., 1st Flr., Nagri Bullding, 2nd Hasnabad Lane, Santacruz (W), Mumbai - 400 054.

BO NATIO Regd. Off.

NAME OF SB

Nilesh Jaywant Mhatre

Please take notice t and public members shall not be liable in For trades / operating ocal STD code or e

नमुना क्र. युआरसी-२

प्रकरण २१ चे भाग १ अंतर्गत नोंदणीबाबत सूचना देण्याची जाहिरात (कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ३७४(बी) आणि कंपनी (नोंदणीस प्राधिकृत) अधिनियम, २०१४ चे नियम ४(१) नुसार)

- १. येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम ३६६ चे उपकलम (२) नुसार .शेअर्सद्वारा कंपनी मर्यादित म्हणून कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे प्रकरण २१ चे भाग १ अंतर्गत गाववाला क्रिएशन एलएलपी या मर्यादित दायित्व भागीदार संस्थेची नोंदणी करण्यासाठी मुंबई येथील निबंधकांकडे अर्ज करण्यात आला आहे.
- २. कंपनीचे प्रमुख उहिष्ट खालीलप्रमाणे:
- अ. सर्वे प्रकारची व स्वरुपाचे टेलिफील्मस व शॉट फिल्मस कार्यक्रमाचे उत्पादन, निर्माण, निर्माण कारण, का टेलिकास्ट टेलिकास्ट कारण दूरदर्शन मालिका, टेलिफिल्मस, व्हिडीओ